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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota;

Section 1. Structures, etc., not to be removed.—That Mason's
Minnesota Stautes of 1927, Section 2203, be amended to read as
follows:

"2203. . No structures, standing timber, or minerals on which a
lien for .taxes has attached shall be removed from any tract of
land until all the taxes assessed against such tract and due and
payable shall have been fully paid and discharged. When the state
auditor or the county auditor has reason to believe that any such
structure, timber, or minerals will be removed from such tract
before such taxes shall have been paid, either may direct the county
attorney to bring suit in the name of the state to enjoin any and
all persons from removing such structure, timber, or minerals
therefrom until such taxes are paid.' -No bond shall be required of
plaintiff in such suit."

Sec. 2. Structures, etc., may be seized.—That Mason's Min-
nesota Statutes of 1927, Section 2204, be amended to read as fol-
lows :

"2204. Any structure, timber, or minerals removed from any
tract of land subject to a lien for taxes as provided in this chapter,
or so much thereof as may be necessary, may be seized by the state
auditor, or by the county auditor, or by any person authorized -by
either of them in writing, and sold in the manner-.provided for the
sale of personal property in satisfaction of taxes. All moneys re-
ceived from such sale in excess of the amount necessary to satisfy
such taxes *and the costs and expenses of seizure and sale shall be
returned to the owner of such structure, timber, or minerals, if
known, and, if unknown, shall be deposited in the county treasury
subject to the right of the owner."

Approved April 24, 1931.

• CHAPTER 334—H. F. No. 1468

An act relating to wild animals, extending the season for
taking sunfish in Goodhue County as provided by Mason's Minne-
sota Statutes of 1927, Section 5573, as amended.
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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1, Open season for sunfish in Goodhue county.—The
open season for the taking of sunfish in Goodhue County is hereby
extended from the closing date of said season as now provided by
Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Section 5573, as amended,
to and including February 1 following.

Sec. 2. Law modified.—Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927,
Section 5573, as amended, is hereby superseded, modified, and
amended so far as may be necessary to give full force and effect
to the provisions of this act.

Approved April 24, 1931.

CHAPTER 335—H. F. No. 1487

An act to extend the time for closing the affairs and disposing
of the property of certain corporations whose existence has been
terminated by the expiration of their period of duration for more
than three years, not including, however, corporations having power
of eminent domain.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Period for closing corporation extended.—Where
any corporation, other than a corporation having the power of
eminent domain, whose existence has been terminated by the expira-
tion of its period of duration as fixed by its charter, did "not
fully close its affairs and convey all its property within the period
of three years succeeding the date of such termination, and where
any such corporation has or claims or appears to have or claim
any interest in or to any property, the time so limited by law for
so closing its affairs and disposing of its property is hereby ex-
tended, for two years from and after the passage of this Act, for
the purpose of permitting any such corporation to close up its
affairs and dispose of its property, and said extension hereby made
shall also apply for the purpose of authorizing and permitting
se'rvice of process in actions at law or in* equity, and in order that
any such corporation may prosecute and defend actions and be
served with process therein.


